503715928 03/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3762569

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
YANG YU			02/18/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	Anaren, Inc.		
Street Address:	6635 Kirkville Road		
City:	East Syracuse		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13057		
Property Type Application Number: 145		Number 520291	
Application Number:	14	520291	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
Fax Number:	(3	15)218-8100	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(3 sent to tl	15)218-8100 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc o f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 31	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vis 5-218-8530	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 31 bs	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to tl provided; i 31 bs BC	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to tl provided; i 31 bs BC Ol	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 31 bs BC Of DA	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 bs B(Di Di S)	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 bs B(Di Di S)	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY (RACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to ti provided; i 31 bs B(Di Di S)	e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 5-218-8530 kpto@bsk.com DND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC NE LINCOLN CENTER AVID L. NOCILLY (RACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355 995P088	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yang Yu, a citizen of US and residing at 21° , Finger Ave, <u>leding or Caby</u>, <u>CA 94062</u> ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM FOR LOCATING USERS AND A METHOD THEREOF, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/520,291, and any and all divisions thereof, including all continuing applications and all foreign rights thereunder ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Anaren, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of New York and having a principal place of business at 6635 Kirkville Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all divisions thereof, including all continuing applications and all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 2/187 2016

Sworn to before me this $\underbrace{18}$ day of $\underbrace{68}$, 2016.

Caronat Sunth

A notary sublic or either efficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and net the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of California County of Santa Clara) ss. Subsceloted & swern to(or attimed before me on this) & day of for bill by basis of satisfactory dynamical to be the person(a) who appeared before me. Ustary



2641686.1 2/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 037862 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 03/01/2016